
Key Wins for Delaware in the Five Bill Appropriations 
Package: 

Listed below are the congressionally directed funding projects secured by Senator Chris Coons 
included in the appropriations package passed by the Senate. This is funding that goes directly to 
organizations in Delaware communities to support Delawareans. The total for all projects is more 
than $68 million. 

 

Recipient Amount Description 

Cinnaire Lending 
Corporation $206,000 

Funds will be used to hire additional staff to expand 
programming focused on supporting real estate 
development small businesses. 

General Services 
Administration $3,014,000 

Funds will be used for capital improvements and 
safety upgrades at the J. Caleb Boggs Federal 
Building and U.S. Courthouse 

La Plaza Delaware $300,000 

Funds will be used to hire additional staff to expand 
small business programming and entrepreneurship 
assistance in southern Delaware. 

University of Delaware $494,000 

Funds will be used to purchase equipment to 
expand agricultural small business programming 
conducted in coordination with UDairy. 

ABC Parenting Institute $544,000 
Funds will be used to expand home visiting 
programming. 

Beebe Medical Center $1,775,000 
Funds will be used to construct a new primary care 
facility. 

Brandywine Counseling 
and Community 
Services, Inc. $895,000 

Funds will be used to expand mobile behavioral and 
mental health services. 

Christiana Care Health 
Services $4,008,000 

Funds will be used to construct a new urgent care 
facility. 

Delaware Health 
Empowerment Coalition $2,600,000 

Funds will be used to expand primary health care 
services. 

Delaware State 
University $1,000,000 

Funds will be used to support the aviation program, 
including the purchase of new equipment. 

Jewish Family Services 
Delaware $1,000,000 

Funds will be used to support programming for 
refugees resettled in Delaware. 

Limen House, Inc. $1,000,000 
Funds will be used for capital improvements to a 
sober living facility. 

Polytech Adult 
Education $1,542,000 

Funds will be used to expand workforce 
development programming and purchase new 
equipment. 



Reading Assist $1,000,000 
Funds will be used to expand tutoring and literacy 
programming. 

Saint Francis Hospital $1,475,000 
Funds will be used for the construction of an 
outpatient pharmacy. 

Survivor Ventures $257,000 

Funds will be used to expand workforce 
development programming for victims of 
trafficking. 

The Arc of Delaware $1,000,000 
Funds will be used to make capital improvements to 
facilities for individuals with disabilities. 

The Children's Advocacy 
Center of Delaware $443,000 

Funds will be used to make safety improvements at 
the facility in Dover. 

The Precision Institute $1,100,000 

Funds will be used to expand workforce 
development programming for individuals with 
disabilities. 

The Sojourners Place $416,000 
Funds will be used to support  programming for 
homeless men and women. 

Veterans Watchmaker 
Initiative $444,000 

Funds will be used to expand workforce 
development programming for veterans. 

Better Homes of Seaford $716,000 
Funds will be used for the construction of 
affordable housing in Seaford. 

Central Delaware Habitat 
for Humanity $1,008,000 

Funds will be used for the construction of 
affordable housing in Kent County. 

Children and Families 
First Delaware, Inc. $632,000 

Funds will be used to renovate and expand a foster 
youth home in Seaford. 

Community Education 
Building Corporation $5,000,000 

Funds will be used to make capital improvements to 
an education center. 

Delaware Affordable 
Housing Group, Inc. $2,500,000 

Funds will be used for the construction of 
affordable housing in Wilmington. 

Delaware HIV Services, 
Inc. $300,000 

Funds will be used to provide housing assistance to 
individuals living with HIV. 

DelDOT $1,400,000 

Funds will be used to complete the Georgetown to 
Lewes Trail, including a new pedestrian bridge and 
approaches. 

Diamond State Port 
Corporation $2,000,000 

Funds will be used for infrastructure improvements 
to the Port of Wilmington. 

Friendship House, Inc. $1,585,000 
Funds will be used to make renovations to 
transitional housing facilities. 

Green Beret Project $300,000 
Funds will be used to make capital improvements to 
a youth center. 

Habitat for Humanity of 
New Castle County $1,000,000 

Funds will be used for the construction of 
affordable housing in New Castle County. 

Interfaith Community 
Housing of Delaware, 
Inc. $2,500,000 

Funds will be used for the construction of 
affordable housing in Milford. 



Latin American 
Community Center $1,000,000 

Funds will be used to purchase and expand an early 
learning center in New Castle. 

Milford Housing 
Development 
Corporation $750,000 

Funds will be used for the construction of 
affordable housing in Kent and Sussex Counties. 

Ministry of Caring, Inc. $2,000,000 
Funds will be used for the construction of 
affordable housing in Wilmington. 

NeighborGood Partners $2,000,000 
Funds will be used for the construction of 
affordable housing in Laurel. 

New Castle County $2,000,000 
Funds will be used to make capital improvements to 
the Hope Center. 

Police Athletic League of 
Wilmington $3,000,000 

Funds will be used for renovations and the 
construction of an Education Resource Center. 

REACH Riverside 
Development 
Corporation $5,284,000 

Funds will be used for the construction of 
affordable housing in Wilmington. 

St. Anthony's Housing 
for the Elderly, Corp. $600,000 

Funds will be used to make renovations to an 
apartment building with affordable housing units. 

Sussex County Habitat 
for Humanity $1,000,000 

Funds will be used for the construction of 
affordable housing in Sussex County. 

Todmorden Foundation $2,000,000 
Funds will be used for the construction of 
affordable housing in Wilmington. 

West End Neighborhood 
House, Inc. $3,000,000 

Funds will be used for neighborhood revitalization 
efforts and affordable housing development. 

Wilmington 
Neighborhood Land 
Bank $500,000 

Funds will be used for the acquisition of properties 
and redevelopment of affordable housing. 

YMCA of Delaware $1,915,000 

Funds will be used to make capital improvements to 
the affordable housing facilities at the Central 
YMCA in Wilmington. 

  
 


